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Korenix JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 series are Industrial Power over Ethernet (PoE) Switches 

with 4x Fast Ethernet RJ-45 ports with PoE injectors and 2x uplink ports.  The uplink ports 

are 10/100TX ports for the JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 or 100FX ports for the JetNet 4706f /

JetNet 3706f. 

These uplink ports can be used to link to High-End switches, or perform redundant ring 

functionality to improve network reliability – e.g. for surveillance via IP.

JetNet 4706 series provides comprehensive software features, such as PoE power limit, 

PoE power scheduling, VLAN, QoS and Rapid Super Ring. The management interfaces 

include SNMP, Web, Console, Telnet and a powerful and user-friendly Korenix’s managing 

utility under Windows -- JetView.

JetNet 3706 series provides Web management functions, such as PoE power management, 

PoE power scheduling control and Rapid Super Ring with RSTP. JetNet 3706 series only 

supports Web management interface and JetView-Windows utility.

The JetNet 4706 and JetNet 3706 PoE Switch series can deliver power to PoE Powered 

Devices (PD devices).

This include surveillance cameras, wireless Access Points, VoIP phones, industrial sensors, 

security card readers or advertisement panels. Typically, this power is up to 15.4w for 

standard IEEE 802.3af devices or 30w for High Power Device.

Hardware Installation
1. Box contents

JetNet Industrial PoE Switch

RS-232 DB-9 to RJ-45 console 

cable (JetNet 4706 only)

Quick Installation Guide

CD User Manual

Din-rail / Wall Mounting kit
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2. Mount the unit

The DIN-rail clip can be screwed to the rear of JetNet PoE switch to mount it on DIN rail 

or it can mounted on a wall.

3. Power the unit and connect it to the network

3.1 Connect the PWR1 / PWR2. The unit will power on and the PWR1 / PWR2 LED will blink 

during the boot up. When the unit is ready, the power LED will turn on.

Alarm Relay Output 1A @ DC 24V
(JetNet 4706 series only)

Power 2 Power 1

The terminal block accepts 12~24AWG wire. 

The JetNet 4706 / 3706 series provides 

reverse-polarity protection on the 

power input

3.2 The input voltage can be between DC 24~55V ; however, the voltage provided will affect 

the available power through each PoE port. When the input voltage is DC 24V, each PoE port 

can provide a maximum of 13.53W  with DC 22V output. This increases to 29.5W for High 

Power PD devices when a supply of DC 55V is provided.

3.3 The alarm relay output of JetNet 4706 series can be configured for various events, such 

as link or power status. To enable this function, please refer to the user manual.

Notice-1: To use DC 24V power input, please confirm with your PD manufacturer that 

PD can be powered by DC 24V or less. JetNet PoE switch can ONLY deliver DC 22V

through Ethernet when receiving 24VDC power input.

Notice-2: Please confirm with your PD manufacturer that the PD device  supports 

standard IEEE 802.3af with detection and classification resistors.

JetNet PoE switch can ONLY power PD device that follows standard IEEE 802.3af.



4. Powering the Powered Device

JetNet 4706/JetNet 3706 series follows the IEEE 802.3af Alternative 

B mode connector assignment. 

The power is provided through pin of 4, 5, 7 and 8 of the RJ-45 port. 

Please ensure that your powered device (PD) is fully compatible with 

IEEE802.3af and able to receive power described above, or the PD 

will not work properly with the JetNet PoE Switch.

Caution: Ensure JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 mounted on well

heat radiated panel and under 60oC environment during PoE 

port progress High Power forwarding . High Power PoE 

feeding will cause system temperature to increase.

DO NOT TOUCH DEVICE 

SURFACE DURING PoE 

PROGRESS HIGH POWER 

FEEDING

!
Caution

High temperature

5. Connecting the Fiber ( JetNet 4706f / JetNet 3706f only)

JetNet 4706f / JetNet 3706f includes 2 fiber ports for Fast Ethernet Fiber uplink or for 

connection to other Fibre-Optic devices. Two fiber ports of a switch are homogeneous; 

either both multi-mode (up to 2km) or single-mode (up to 30 km).

6. Device Grounding

There is one grounding screw on the right side of the JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 series. 

Connect the frame grounding of switch to the grounding surface, to ensure safety and 

prevent electric noise.

This is a Class 1 Laser/LED product. 

Don’t stare into the Laser/LED Beam.

ATTENTION

Korenix Customer Service
KoreCARE is Korenix Technology’s global service center, where our professional staffs are 

ready to answer your questions at any time.

The e-mail address of the Korenix Global Service Center is KoreCARE@korenix.com

Web management: Make sure your JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 is properly connected to your 

local network, in the same subnet.

1.Launch the web browser (Internet Explorer or Mozila Fire fox) on the PC.

2.Type http:// 192.168.10.1 /, then press Enter. The default IP address of JetNet 4706 / 

JetNet 3706 series is 192.168.10.1

3.The login screen will appear and then key in the user name and the password. 

The default user name and password is admin/admin.

4.Click OK, and you will enter web console.

5.The left column of web console shows the software functions; the right column lists 

available settings.

Device Management
The JetNet 4706 series Industrial Managed PoE Switch provides both in-band and out-band 

configuration methods and JetNet 3706 series provides in-band configuration method via 

Web browser only.

You can configure the switch via the RS232 console port with the attached console cable. 

Or you can remotely manage the switch via network, using Telnet / SSH or Web / HTTPS 

management.



JetNet4706 JetNet3706 PoE Power over Ethernet 4

RJ-45

10/100TX (JetNet4706/JetNet3706) 100FX

(JetNet4706f/JetNet3706f)

IP

JetNet4706 PoE VLAN QoS

RSR SNMP Web Console Telnet

Windows Korenix -- JetView.

JetNet3706 Web PoE RSR JetNet3706

Web JetView-Windows

JetNet4706 JetNet3706 PoE PoE  (PD )

AP VoIP

IEEE 802.3af 15.4w 30w

1.

JetNet PoE

RS-232 DB-9 RJ-45 console

( JetNet4706)

CD

 / 
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2.

JetNet

3.

3.1 PWR1 / PWR2 PWR1 / PWR2 LED

LED

1A @ DC 24V

(JetNet 4706 series only)

Power 2 Power 1

12~24AWG wire. 

JetNet 4706/3706

3.2 24V  55V DC, PoE

24V dc PoE 13.53W 55VDC

PD 29.5W

3.3  JetNet 4706

:

1. PoE PD IEEE 802.3af JetNet PoE

IEEE 802.3af PD

2. 24VDC PoE 24V PoE PD

24VDC JetNet PoE 24V PoE



4. PD

JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 IEEE 802.3af B

RJ-45 4, 5, 7, 8

(PD) IEEE802.3af

PD

JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706

60OC PoE

!
Caution

High temperature

5. ( JetNet 4706f / JetNet 3706f)

JetNet 4706f / JetNet 3706f 2

JetNet 4706f-m ( 2km) JetNet 4706f-s ( 30km)

6.

JetNet 4706 / 3706

This is a Class 1 Laser/LED product.  

Don’t stare into the Laser/LED Beam.

ATTENTION

KoreCARE

E-mail KoreCARE@korenix.com

JetNet 4706 PoE in-band out-band

JetNet 3706 Web in-band

console RS232 console Telnet / 

SSH  Web / HTTPS

Web JetNet4706/JetNet3706

1. PC web (Internet Explorer  Mozila Fire fox)

2. http:// 192.168.10.1 /  Enter JetNet 4706/ JetNet 3706 IP

192.168.10.1

3. admin/admin

4. OK, web

5.



Die Korenix Serien JetNet 4706 und JetNet 3706 sind Industrie Power over Ethernet (PoE) 

Switche mit 4 FastEthernet RJ-45 ? Ports mit PoE Funktionen und 2  Uplink-Ports. Die 

Uplink-Ports sind 10/100TX Ports für JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 oder 100FX Ports für 

JetNet 4706f / JetNet 3706f. Diese Uplink-Ports können mit High-End Switche verschaltet 

oder in einem redundanten Ring eingebunden werden um die Funktionssicherheit des 

Netzwerkes zu verbessern; z. B.  für Kontrolle durch IP.

Die JetNet 4706 Serie unterstützt umfassende Softwareeigenschaften wie z. B. PoE 

Stromgrenze, PoE Stromablaufsteuerung, VLAN, QoS und Rapid Super Ring.

Die Managementschnittstellen umfassen SNMP, Web, Konsole, und Telnet sowie ein 

leistungsstarkes und benutzerfreundliches Verwaltungsprogramm unter Windows -- JetView.

Die JetNet 3706 Serie stellt Webmanagementfunktionen zur Verfügung, wie PoE 

Stromüberwachung, PoE Stromablaufkontrolle und Rapid Super Ring mit RSTP.

JetNet 3706 Serien unterstützt nur Webmanagementschnittstelle und das

JetView- Dienstprogramm unter Windows.

Einführung
3. Das Gerat anschliesen und ans Netz anschliesen

3.1 Verbinden Sie PWR1 / PWR2. PWR1 / PWR2 LED

wird blinken um das Starten des Gerates anzuzeigen. Wenn das Gerat betriebsbereit ist 

leuchtet die Power-LED.

Installation der Hardware
1. Packen Sie den Karton aus, 

Sie werden folgende Artikel finden.

JetNet Industrie PoE Switch

RS-232 DB-9 to RJ-45 

Konsole-Kabel (nur JetNet 4706)

Installationsanweisung

Benutzerhandbuch auf CD

Hutschiene / Montage Kit

2. Montage des Gerätes

Sie können den Hutschienenclip an der Hinterseite von dem JetNet PoE Switch mit 

Schrauben befestigen und das Gerät an die Hutschiene oder an die Wand montieren.
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Alarmrelais Ausgang 1A @ DC 24V
(nur JetNet 4706)

Power 2 Power 1

Der Anschlußleiste ist für 12~24AWG

Draht bestimmt. JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 

Serien leisten einen Schutz gegen 

Verpolschutz am Stromeingang.

3.2 Die Eingangsspannung liegt für JetNet 4706 und JetNet 3706 Serien zwischen 24V zu 

50V (Gleichspannung). Sie wird durch die angeschlossenen PoE Geräte beeinflussen. Jeder 

PoE Port leistet maximal 13.53W bei 24V Eingangsspannung und 29.5W bei 50V 

Eingangsspannung.

3.3 Der Alarmrelais Ausgang von JetNet 4706 kann für verschiedene Ereignisse, wie 

Verbindung oder Strom-Status konfiguriert werden. Um diese Funktion zu ermöglichen, 

beziehen Sie sich bitte auf das Benutzerhandbuch (auf CD).

Hinweis 1: Um 24V DC Eingangspannung nutzen zu können, muss sichergestellt sein, 

dass angebundene Komponenten diese Spannung unterstützen. Herstellerangaben 

beachten! JetNet PoE Switche liefern eine Ausgangsspannung von 22V DC via 

Ethernet bei einer Eingangsspannung von 24V DC.

Hinweis 2: Stellen Sie vor Anbindung von Komponenten sicher, dass diese den IEEE 

802.3af Standard mit Erkennung unterstützen. Herstellerangaben beachten! JetNet PoE 

Switche unterstützen ausschliesslich Komponenten, die dem IEEE 802.3af Standard 

entsprechen.



6. Geräteerdung

Eine Erdungsschraube befindet sich an der rechten Seite des JetNet 4706 / JetNet3706. 

Schließen Sie diese Schraube an ein Erdungspotential an, um elektromagnetische 

Störungen zu vermeiden.

Korenix Kunden Service 
KoreCARE ist Korenix globale Technology Service Center, wo unserer professionelles 

Personal ihre Fragen jederzeit beantwortet.

Die Email Adresse von Korenix Global Service Center ist KoreCARE@korenix.com

4. Drücken Sie OK und die Webkonsole erscheint.

5. Die linke Spalte der Webkonsole zeigt die Softwarefunktionen an, die rechten Spalte 

enthält die möglichen Einstellungen der jeweiligen Funktion.

Die JetNet 4706 Serie PoE Switche besitzen sowohl in-band als auch out-band 

Konfigurationsmöglichkeiten. Die Konfiguration der JetNet 3706 Serie ist mit in-band 

Konfiguration mittels Webbrowser möglich.

Webverwaltung: Überprüfen Sie, dass Ihr JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 richtig an das lokale 

Netzwerk angeschlossen und im gleichen Subnetz konfiguriert ist.

1. Starten Sie den WEB-Browser (Internet Explorer oder Mozilla Firefox) auf Ihrem PC

2. Tippen Sie http:// 192.168.10.1 / ein und drücken dann Enter. Die default IP Adresse des 

JetNet 4706 / 4706f ist 192.168.10.1

3. Im Login Fenster geben Sie Ihren Benutzernamen und Ihr Passwort ein. Der vorgegebene 

Benutzername und das Passwort sind admin/admin.

Gerätemanagement

5. Die Glasfaser anschließen

Der JetNet 4706f besitzt 2 Glasfaseranschlüsse zum Uplink mit anderen faseroptischen 

Geräten. Der Anschluß unterstützt Multi-Mode 2km (JetNet 4706f-m) oder Single-Mode 30km

(JetNet 4706f-s) für unterschiedliche Übertragungreichweiten.

This is a Class 1 Laser / LED product. 

Don’t stare into the Laser / LED Beam.

ATTENTION

4. Powering the Powered Device

JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 series follows the IEEE 802.3af 

Alternative B mode connector assignment. 

The power is provided through pin of 4, 5, 7 and 8 of the RJ-45 

port. Please ensure that your powered device (PD) is fully 

compatible with IEEE802.3af and able to receive power described 

above, or the PD will not work properly with the JetNet PoE Switch.

Vorsicht: Montieren Sie JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 an einem

sehr gut wärme abstrahlenden  Paneel in Orten mit einer 

Temperatur um 60 Grad und High Power Einspeisung. 

High Power Einspeisung verursacht eine Temperaturerhöhung

des Systems.

Nicht die Oberfläche des

Geräts während PoE der

High Power Einspeisung

berühren.

!
Caution

High temperature



3. Alimentation du switch et connexion au Réseau

3.1 Connecter l’alimentation aux borniers PWR1 / PWR2. Le voyant commencera à clignoter 

pour montrer le démarrage et quand le switch sera prêt elle restera allumée en permanence

3.2 La plage d’entrée d’alimentation de la série JetNet 4706 et JetNet 3706 est de 24V à 

50V DC. La tension d’alimentation peut affecter les performances de chaque port PoE. 

Chaque port PoE peut donner un maximum de 13.53W pour 24V DC d’alimentation et 

29.5W en Haute alimentation pour 50V DC.

3.3 L’alarme par sortie relais du JetNet 4706 peut être configurée selon différents

évènements, tel que le lien ou le statut de l’alimentation. Pour configurer cette fonction, 

faites référence au manuel l'utilisateur.

Les séries JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 de Korenix sont des switchs Ethernet (PoE) 

comprenant   4 x  ports Ethernet Rapides RJ-45 avec injecteurs PoE et 2 x ports pour lien 

uplink.

Les ports de lien uplink sont en Base 10 / 100TX pour les JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 ou Base

100FX pour les séries JetNet 4706f / JetNet 3706f.

Les ports uplink peuvent être utilisés pour relier d’autres switchs, ou garantir les fonctions de 

communication avec anneau redondant et améliorer la fiabilité d’un réseau. 

Par exemple : Surveillance sur IP.

La série JetNet 4706 est proposée avec un logiciel complet qui permet la configuration de 

l’alimentation limite du PoE, sa planification , VLAN, QoS et la Surveillance rapide d’anneau. 

Les interfaces de gestion incluent SNMP, Web, Console de commande, Telnet et un utilitaire 

Korenix JetView puissant et convivial sous Windows.

La série JetNet 3706 est proposée avec un logiciel de gestion sous interface Web, pour la 

configuration de alimentation limite du PoE, le contrôle de la planification, la surveillance 

rapide d’anneau de avec RSTP.

Cette série JetNet 3706 supporte l’interface Web pour la gestion et JetView sous Windows.

Installation
1. Liste du Pack de livraison

Switch JetNet Industriel PoE 

Câble Console RS-232 DB-9 to 

RJ-45 (JetNet 4706 Seulement)

Guide Installation Rapide

CD Manuel Utilisateur

Rail-Din / Kit de Montage

2. Montage

Vous pouvez visser le Rail-Din sur l’arrière du Switch 

JetNet PoE et le monter sur Rail-Din ou sur un mur.

Introduction
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Alarme Sortie Relais 1A @ DC 24V
(JetNet 4706 Seulement)

Alimentation 2 Alimentation 1

Bornier alimentation 12~24AWG.

Les séries JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 

sont protégées contre les inversions de 

polarité de l’alimentation.

Notice - 1: Pour utiliser l’alimentation 24V DC, confirmez avec le fabricant que le 

périphérique alimenté en 24V puisse fonctionner avec une alimentation légèrement 

inférieure. Le switch JetNet PoE ne peut délivrer que SEULEMENT 22V DC à travers 

Ethernet quand il est alimenté en 24V DC. 

Notice – 2 : Confirmez avec le fabricant que le périphérique supporte le standard IEEE

802.3af avec détection et classification des résistances. Le switch JetNet PoE 

fonctionne SEULEMENT avec les périphériques qui suivent ce standard. 



La série de switch industriel JetNet 4706 propose la configuration de 2 bandes Entrée / 

Sortie, alors que la série JetNet 3706 propose seulement la configuration d’une bande 

d’entrée par l’interface Web.

Pour gestion par l’interface Web, assurez-vous que votre JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 est 

connecté à votre réseau local, dans le même sous réseau.

1. Lancer le navigateur Web (Internet Explorer ou Mozila Fire fox) sur le PC

2. Entrer l’adresse http:// 192.168.10.1 /, et faire Entrée (adresse par défaut). 

L’adresse par défaut des 

JetNet 4706 / JetNet 4706f est 192.168.10.1

3. L’écran de Login apparaîtra, le nom d’Utilisateur ainsi que le mot de passe vous seront 

demandés. Par défaut ceux-ci sont respectivement ’’admin/admin’’.

4. Cliquez sur OK, et vous entrerez sur la console Web.

5. La colonne de gauche montre les fonctions du logiciel et la colonne de droite liste les 

options  disponibles.

Gestion du Switch

This is a Class 1 Laser / LED product. 

Don’t stare into the Laser / LED Beam.

ATTENTION

5. Connexion Fibre

Le JetNet 4706f propose 2 ports Ethernet Fibre pour une liaison Rapide avec un autre 

périphérique fibre optique. Les ports Fibre Optique supportent une liaison de 2 km en 

multi-mode (JetNet 4706f-m) ou 30km en single-mode (JetNet 4706f-s).

6. Connexion à la masse du périphérique

Une vis de masse (GND) sur le côté droit du switch, permet de raccorder le boitier a un cadre 

de masse afin d’assurer la sécurité et limiter les bruits électriques.

Service après vente Korenix
KoreCARE est le service central de Korenix Technology’s, ou des professionnels sont prêt à 

résoudre vos problèmes à tout moment.

Adresse E-mail du centre de service Korenix est : KoreCARE@korenix.com

4. Connexion des périphériques

Les séries JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 suivent les normes 

IEEE 802.3af connexion mode B Alternative. L’alimentation passera 

à travers la prise RJ-45 par les points 4, 5, 7 et 8. Assurez-vous que 

votre périphérique est complètement compatible avec cette norme 

pour recevoir l’alimentation par la prise RJ-45. Autrement, il ne 

fonctionnera pas correctement.

Attention : Assurez vous que les JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 sont 

montés sur radiateur et fonctionne sous un environnement 

inférieur à 60°. Pendant les transmissions sur les ports PoE à 

haute vitesse, l’alimentation des connexions PoE peuvent être 

la cause d’une augmentation de la température.

NE TOUCHEZ PAS LE 

BOITIER DE L'APPAREIL

PENDANT LES 

TRANSMISSIONS PoE EN

ALIMENTATION HAUTE.

!
Caution

High temperature
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Las series Korenix JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 son switches industriales Power over Ethernet 

(PoE) con 4 puertos RJ45 con inyectores PoE y 2 puertos uplink, siendo estos últimos 10 / 

100TX en el JetNet 4706 / 3706 o 100FX en la gama JetNet 4706f / JetNet 3706f.

Estos puertos uplink se pueden utilizar como enlace con otros switch de nivel superior o en la 

creación anillos redundantes para de incrementar la robustez de la red, como por ejemplo en 

vigilancia IP.

La serie JetNet 4706 incorpora funciones específicas de software, como por ejemplo la 

limitación de la potencia PoE, programación temporal de las salidas PoE, VLAN, QoS y 

Rapid Super Ring. Los interfaces de configuración incluyen SNMP, Web, Consola, Telnet y 

una potente e intuitiva utilidad de programación bajo Windows creada por Korenix (JetView).

La serie JetNet 3706 permite su configuración por Web, incluyendo la gestión de potencia en 

las salidas PoE, programación temporal de las mismas y Rapid Super Ring con RSTP. La 

gestión en esta serie se realiza únicamente mediante Web o con la utilidad de Windows 

JetView.

Instalación del Hardware
1. En el embalaje podrá encontrar:

Switch Industrial PoE JetNet

Cable consola RS-232 DB-9 a RJ-45 

(Sólo JetNet 4706)

Guía de instalación rápida

CD con manual de usuario

Kit de montaje en rail DIN o pared

2. Montaje de la unidad

Puede instalar el JetNet PoE en carril DIN atornillando 

en la parte trasera el clip suministrado o bien instalarlo 

en pared.

3. Alimentación de la unidad y conexión a la red

3.1 Conecte las alimentaciones PWR1 / PWR2, los leds PWR1 / PWR2 parpadearán durante 

el proceso de arranque. Cuando el proceso finaliza, los leds pasan a fijo.

3.2 El rango de tensiones de entrada para el JetNet 4706 y JetNet 3706 es entre 24 Vdc y 

50 Vdc. El voltaje de entrada afectará la capacidad de cada salida PoE. La potencia máxima 

suministrada en los puertos PoE con 24 VDc a la entrada es de 13.53W, pasando 

a 29.5W con 50V DC.

3.3 La salida de alarma por relé en el JetNet 4706 puede activarse ante varios eventos, 

como por ejemplo en función del estado del link o de la alimentación. Para habilitar esta 

función, por favor consulte el manual de instrucciones.

Nota 1: Para utilizar la entrada de 24VDC por favor confirme con el fabricante del 

dispositivo a conectar que éste pueda ser alimentado con tensiones de 24VDc o 

inferiores.

El switch JetNet PoE cuando se encuentra conectado a 24VDC únicamente suministra 

22VDC a través de la ethernet.

Nota 2: Por favor confirme con el fabricante del dispositivo a conectar que éste 

cumple el estándar IEEE 802.3af con resistencias de detección y clasificación. 

El switch JetNet PoE únicamente puede alimentar dispositivos englobados en el 

estándar IEEE 802.3af .
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Alarm Relay Output 1A @ DC 24V
(Sólo JetNet 4706)

Power 2 Power 1

El bloque de terminales acepta cables 12

a 24 AWG. La serie JetNet 4706 / 

JetNet 3706 soporta inversión de 

polaridad.



La serie de switches gestionables PoE JetNet 4706 permite su configuración directa e 

indirecta, mientras que la serie JetNet 3706 únicamente permite su gestión directa mediante 

un navegador Web.

Gestión por Web: Asegúrese de que su JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 se encuentra 

correctamente conectado a su red local y en la misma subnet.

1. Ejecute el navegador (Internet Explorer or Mozila Fire fox) en el PC de control.

2. Teclee http:// 192.168.10.1 /, y pulse Enter. La dirección IP por defecto del JetNet 4706 / 

4706f es 192.168.10.1

3. En la pantalla de login teclee el usuario y password, los nombres por defecto son admin 

/admin.

4. Pulse OK y entrará en la web de configuración

5. En la columna izquierda de la web de control aparecen los distintos elementos de 

configuración, a la derecha se muestran las distintas opciones disponibles.

Gestión del dispositivo

Atención al cliente Korenix 
KoreCARE es el centro global de servicio técnico de Korenix, donde nuestro personal 

técnico se encuentra disponible para resolver sus problemas en cualquier momento.

El e-mail del centro de servicio global es KoreCARE@korenix.com

5. Conexión de la fibra

El modelo JetNet 4706f incluye dos puertos de fibra como uplink con otros dispositivos 

ópticos. Estos puertos pueden ser del tipo multi-modo a 2Km (JetNet 4706f-m) o monomodo 

30 Km (JetNet 4706f-s), en función de la distancia requerida.

6. Conexión a tierra del dispositivo

Existe un tornillo de puesta a tierra en el lateral derecho del equipo, conéctelo a tierra en 

ese punto por motivos de seguridad y para prevenir el ruido eléctrico.

Este es un dispositivo Laser / LED clase 1.

No fije la vista en el haz Laser / LED

ATENCION

4. Alimentando el dispositivo PoE

La serie JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 sigue el estándar IEEE 802.3af 

alternativa B, de forma que la alimentación se inyecta a través de los 

pins 4,5,7 y 8 del conector RJ45. Asegúrese de que su dispositivo 

PoE (PD) es totalmente compatible con las especificaciones 

IEEE802.3af para recibir alimentación a través de estos 

conductores. En caso contrario el dispositivo no funcionará 

correctamente con el switch JetNet.

Atención: Cuando se trabaje en modo High Power PoE 

asegúrese de que los JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 se encuentran 

instalados en un panel con buena disipación térmica y por 

debajo de 60º, ya que este modo de trabajo puede provocar 

que la temperatura del sistema se incremente. 

NO TOQUE LA 

CARCASA DEL EQUIPO

DURANTE EL MODO DE

FUNCIONAMIENTO PoE

DE ALTA POTENCIA.

!
Caution

High temperature
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Korenix JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 PoE 2

4 RJ-45

(PoE)

JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 10 / 100TX JetNet 4706f 

/ JetNet 3706f 100FX

IP

JetNet 4706 PoE PoE VLAN?QoS

SNMP Web Telnet Korenix’

JetView

JetNet 3706 PoE PoE

RSTP

JetNet 3706 JetView

JetNet 4706  JetNet 3706 PoE PoE (PD )

VolP

IEEE802.3af

15.4w 30w

1.

JetNet PoE

RS-232 DB-9 / RJ-45 

JetNet 4706
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2.

DIN JetNet PoE DIN

3.

3.1 PWR1 / PWR2 PWR1 / PWR2

1A @ DC 24V

JetNet 4706

Power 2 Power 1

12~24AWG

JetNet 4706 / 3706

3.2 DC24V 55V PoE

DC24V PoE 13.53W DC 55V

PD 29.5W

3.3 JetNet 4706

1.PoE PoE IEEE?802.3af

JetNet PoE IEEE?802.3af PoE

2.24VDC PoE 24V PoE

JetNet PoE 24VDC 24V

PoE



4.

JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 IEEE 802.3af B

RJ-45 4 5 7 8

 (PD) IEEE802.3af

PD JetNet PoE 

: JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 PoE

60oC

PoE

PoE 

!
Caution

High temperature

5.  JetNet 4706f / JetNet 3706f 

JetNet 4706f / JetNet 3706f 

2km 30km

6.

JetNet4706 / 3706 1

Class 1 LED

LED

ATTENTION

Korenix
KoreCARE Korenix

Korenix E KoreCARE@korenix.com

JetNet 4706 PoE

JetNet 3706

RS232

Telnet / SSH Web / HTTPS

: JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706 

1. (Internet Explorer Mozila Fire fox)

2. http:// 192.168.10.1 / Enter JetNet 4706 / JetNet 3706

IP  192.168.10.1

3.

admin / admin

4. OK

5.


